

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000012942 3)))



H100000129423ABCT

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

То:	Division of Co Fax Number	rporations : (850)617-6380		2010 JAN 20 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE	hinne sjuga Ar Br
From:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: XIOMARA LEE, P.A : I20040000008 : (305)262-2323 : (305)262-2324		IN 20 PH 2:5	
annu	ne email address al report mailin 1 Address:	for this business of ogs. Enter only one al-shortsales	email address ple	for future	
		ESTATE/CORRECT		N	
HUEL	Certificate of St Certified Copy	atus	0		
N ZO N ZO SSEE	Page Count Estimated Charg	yć	03 \$35.00	$\mathbf{\nabla}$	
ZUID JAN 20 AN B. C.		an a		Aren	
Electronic	: Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Me	nu D He	ip CH	С

(M

20

### ((H100000129423))

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

EILED 2010 JAN 20 PM 2:57 SECRETARY OF

### GLOBAL PETROLEUM BROKERS INC.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P09000065292

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

#### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."

### B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:

(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)

C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address;

Name of New Registered Agent:	CARLOS MORLOTE	
	2441 NW 93RD AVE STE 104	3
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :	(Florida street addre	(28
	DORAL	Florida 33172
	(City)	(Zip Code)
<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if cha</u> I hereby accept the appointment as regist position.		and accept the obligations of the
	Page 1 of 3	

((H1000001219423))

# ((H00000129423))

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action			
<u>P</u>	VIVIAN ABREU	2441 NW 93RD AVE STE 104B DORAL, EL 33172				
<u>P</u>	CARLOS MORLOTE	2441 NW 93RD AVE STE 104B DORAL, FL 33172	Add Remove			
			Add Remove			
E. <u>If amendi</u> (attach add	ng or adding additional Articles, enter ditional sheets, if necessary). (Be speci,	<u>change(s) here</u> : fic)				
·						
provision	endment provides for an exchange, rec is for implementing the amendment if i t applicable, indicate N/A)	lassification, or cancellation of iss not contained in the amendment i	wed shares, itself:			
ASSIGN 50%	OF THE SHARES TO: JOSE DE JESUS	S CARCASSES, 2441 NW 93RD A	VE STE 104B, DORAL, FL			
ASSIGN 50%	OF THE SHARES TO: JUAN OLIVERA	<u>, 2441 NW 93RD AVE STE 104B, D</u>	OORAL, FL 33172			
Page 2 of 3						

((H100000129423))

## ([H1000001294231)

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: AUGUST 7, 2009

Effective date if applicable: AUGUST 7, 2009

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECKONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval

by \_

(voting group)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Dated AUGUST 7, 2009 Signature (By a director, presting or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an ine rator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary ( that fiduciary)

JUAN OLIVERA

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

SECRETARY

(Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3

((H100000129423)